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Vehicle Information:
1988 BMW M3
VIN: WBSAK0300J2196627
SEDAN 2 DR
2.3L I4 F DOHC
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Bridge City Motors
1321 NW 17th Ave
Portland, OR 97209
1-503-444-0568
www.bridgecitymotors.com

 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/18 at 5:13:45 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss No Issues

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

Bridge City Motors
1321 NW 17th Ave
Portland, OR 97209
1-503-444-0568

125,491

No accidents reported to CARFAX

Other damage reported

13  Service history records

52  Detailed records available

Last reported odometer
reading

 

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&vin=WBSAK0300J2196627&make=BMW&model=M3&year=1988&engineInfo=+2.3L+I4++++F+DOHC&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+2+DR&coveragePeriod=01%2F09%2F2018+-+01%2F09%2F2019&tabbed=true
https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=559095
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&vin=WBSAK0300J2196627&make=BMW&model=M3&year=1988&engineInfo=+2.3L+I4++++F+DOHC&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+2+DR&coveragePeriod=01%2F09%2F2018+-+01%2F09%2F2019&tabbed=true&vin=WBSAK0300J2196627&make=BMW&model=M3&year=1988&engineInfo=+2.3L+I4++++F+DOHC&drivelineDescription=REAR+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+2+DR&coveragePeriod=01%2F09%2F2018+-+01%2F09%2F2019&tabbed=true
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
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Glossary

No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported on 02/18/2010.

Damage
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data
Reported

 Detailed History

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

12/13/1991  39,546  California 
Inspection Station 
Los Altos, CA

Passed emissions inspection

02/23/1994  48,010  California 
Inspection Station 
Los Altos, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/24/1994   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

12/16/1995  55,281  California 
Inspection Station 
Los Altos, CA

Passed emissions inspection

07/11/1997  65,020  California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
San Jose, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/05/1997  65,613  California 
Inspection Station 
Los Altos, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/11/1997   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/01/1998  72,623  Service Facility 
Los Altos, CA

Vehicle serviced

12/01/1998   California 
Inspection Station 
Los Altos, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/21/1999   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
San Jose, CA

Title issued or updated

11/15/2000  80,950  Service Facility 
Los Altos, CA

Vehicle serviced

11/15/2000   California 
Inspection Station 

Passed emissions inspection

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.bmwusa.com/standard/content/dealer/default.aspx
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defBasicWarranty
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Los Altos, CA

12/08/2002  91,143  Service Facility 
Los Altos, CA

Vehicle serviced

11/03/2004  98,549  California 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/04/2004   Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/09/2004   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Fremont, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/01/2004  98,942  Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Vehicle serviced

03/08/2005  100,394  Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Engine timing/front cover replaced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced

05/31/2005  100,942  Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Relay replaced

06/16/2005   Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Vehicle serviced

01/24/2006  103,698  Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/28/2006  106,271  California 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/03/2007  106,673  Fremont Foreign Auto 
Fremont, CA 
510-793-6067 
eurocartech.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Power steering checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/11/2007   Virginia 
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/12/2007  107,477  Virginia 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Falls Church, VA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

06/28/2007  107,586  Virginia 
Inspection Station 
Falls Church, VA

Failed emissions inspection

07/24/2007  107,652  Virginia 
Inspection Station 
Sterling, VA

Passed emissions inspection

08/18/2009   New York 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Hartsdale, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/31/2009  108,241  New York Passed safety inspection
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Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

View what was inspected

11/27/2009  109,707  California 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection
Designated GROSS POLLUTER

12/10/2009  109,890  California 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection
Designated GROSS POLLUTER

12/14/2009  109,900  California 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

12/14/2009  109,914  California 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

12/21/2009  109,997  California 
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

12/22/2009  110,022  California 
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/28/2009  110,039  California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Irvine, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

02/18/2010   Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to left rear

11/07/2011  117,838  California 
Inspection Station 
Garden Grove, CA

Failed emissions inspection

11/11/2011  117,877  California 
Inspection Station 
Garden Grove, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/04/2012   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Irvine, CA

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

09/03/2013   California 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Irvine, CA

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

11/23/2013  123,333  California 
Inspection Station 
Westminster, CA

Passed emissions inspection

11/21/2015  125,078  California 
Inspection Station 
Santa Ana, CA

Failed emissions inspection
Designated GROSS POLLUTER

12/05/2015   California 
Inspection Station 
Westminster, CA

Passed emissions inspection

09/14/2016   Dr. Import 
Fountain Valley, CA 
714-963-3700 
drimport.net

Engine checked

09/16/2016   California 
Inspection Station 
Costa Mesa, CA

Failed emissions inspection

09/19/2016   California 
Inspection Station 
Costa Mesa, CA

Passed emissions inspection

02/24/2017  125,441  Oregon 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Portland, OR

Odometer reading reported

03/14/2017   Oregon Title issued or updated

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
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View Full Glossary

Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Portland, OR 
Title #1707327403

Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

03/20/2017  125,450  DYNASPORT LLC 
Portland, OR 
503-241-1717 
dynasportllc.com

Emblem replaced
Door sill plate/trim replaced

05/25/2017  125,491  DYNASPORT LLC 
Portland, OR 
503-241-1717 
dynasportllc.com

Washer nozzle(s) replaced
Grille replaced/repaired

12/06/2017   Oregon 
Motor Vehicle Dept. 
Portland, OR 
Title #1734016407

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
Correction to record
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents and other damage in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different
information in a vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident,
crash test vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records.

Not all damage is caused by an accident. Some damage could be caused by events such as vandalism, hail, water or fire. Not every
accident or damage event is reported and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event
when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX
recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 1/9/18 at 5:13:45 PM (EST). New data will result in a change to this report.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Gross Polluter
A Gross Polluter is a vehicle that fails an emissions inspection with below-standard scores. These vehicles can pollute as much as 18
times more than a vehicle that passes an emissions inspection. It is illegal to drive or sell a gross polluting vehicle in California, and it
cannot be registered with the DMV. CARFAX recommends checking the latest Vehicle Inspection Report to confirm the proper repairs
have been completed before purchasing.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
1/9/18 5:13:45 PM (EST)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1988 BMW M SERIES
vehicle (VIN: WBSAK0300J2196627), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
1/9/18 at 5:13 PM (EST).

http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3

